PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE e
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 7}
i

1, or we, EDHIN. A, &EREDA. 5, SCHULZ,legal ownest of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part

‘TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

hereby petition for 3 Varizace from Section._ 1802.3.C.1 to permit lot widths ef

_of tha required 55° (tots 6, 65, 66} 4ng to parmt

fox 1ot

[
of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, fo the Zoning "~ of Baltimore County; forl the.
followin

g reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) | Mo sl | é-ﬂ

1. All other properties in the area are built on 50' lots,
2, Property cannot be sold because houses are erected on both
sides of property.
3. This lot was sub-divided and the original plat recordsd for 50
lots at a time where houses were permitted on 50' lots in this
area,
4. The contract purchasers propose to build a house 30 feet
wide which would allow for ten foot set-back from the aldu
property lines of the property.
see attached descrption

} {'DWU is o be posied and acvertised as presci.sed by Zoning Regulations,

gF we, agree to pay cxpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fling of this
d fusther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
dcfe County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

) "Cnniln“pﬁmifm}-} e

1104 Tace Drive . . address, L5 N7z Lokt
Apartment 1-D N
JBaltimors, Maryland 21221 =

= ey cﬂ'du.b‘\ tosear

e

OR0“R RECEIVED FO2 F1 -

\ A Aoy .12
Address 909 Mnryland Trust Bui TP
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balt:wore County, this..._ A2th_____ day

< T‘Jm , 197 2_, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
11* of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

‘ounty, "t property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

‘Inner of Baltimors County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

the nd .day of...November, e 197 2 at 2080 gk A

W 7/“"" o 3t

7 Ging Commissioner 6 aitimors County.

(over)

‘g Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deitz
Chiet

Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
* Jack Dillon .
Attention: lr. GIDMMMXIDOOMPSKE, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Edwin A. and Freda S. Schultz
Location: N/E/S of Savannsh Road, 908' S/E of Riverside Road

Iten No. 4y Zoning Agenda geptember 13, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this and the comments below marked with an "x" arc applicabl
and .r=q|ur=d to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

s ¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the ref!nnced property are required and
T shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~e
——
w

€ naxinum allowe: € Fire Departmen
( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all liwliﬁlbl! parts )
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the

National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,
( © 7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
4 / Noted and 74
Reviewer:, Awrnuea- Gl 1/ /}
annin P uty
Special Inspection Division Fue Feevention Bureau

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

A b

& LAY 4‘!,-u-w-. e

——BavtiMore Courrry, MAR. LAND
DepartmeNT OF HEALTH——

er 14, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissfoner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Item 49, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
Septembe= 12, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Edwin A. and Freda 5. Schultz
Location: HW/E/S of Savannah Road, 908' S/E of
ivers oad

t Zoning: D.R. 5.5

d Zoning: Variance from tion 1B02.C.1 to
mit lot widths of 50' insctead of required 55'.
Duul.e : 15

Ho. Aer

50" x 200"
Since metropolitan water and sower are available, no

health hazard i3 anticipated.

Very truly yours,

ﬁlin. Direc nl:

Tho
BUREAI nr ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB :mne-

OepaRTHENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

v oF
FIRE FREVESTION

DONALD J. ROOP, M., MPH.
SaruTy wraTs N0 CoveTY MEALTR oPFICER

RN TR

2% S

e T

P—

Sapterbar 28, 1972

m-uyn J. Weinberg, Csq.,
909 Ma Trust Butlding
Blltlmn, Hary

RE: Variance Petition
Ttem
Edwin A, & Frads 5, Schulz - Patitioners
Osar Mr. Wainbargs

The Zoning Advisery Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition anda has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments sre a result of
this review and fnsnection,

The subject property s located on the north side of Savannan
Road, approximataly 308 feet from the intersection of Riverside
Read, in the 15th Oistrict of %altimore County, The subject
property i3 currently imroved with an existing two-stary frame
dwalling snd datached garage. This structure is locsted on Lot
€5, which {3 the center 50 foot lot. Lot €4 is located on the west

. side of the existing cwelling and s oroposed to be {mroved with

a J0x49 foot dwelling with 10 foot sice yards which memt the

setback requiremmnts of this zone, Lot 55 is shown to be left as

an unimproved lot, howevar, the petitioner's request is to allow this to
becoma 3 50 fast lot. Trersfore, it can be antlcinated that a

dwelling will be placed uson this lot at some future dite. In

order to fuliv protect the setitioner Iient, or the petitioner,

I recommend that he add a Jariance of 3 ' to cover the

existing secback from the fot line of Lot &5 ana (é. Lurb ond

gutter exists along Savannah Road at this locatfon,

This patitien 13 accested for #411an on the drte of the

! anclosed filing cortific tatice of the hearing cdate and time,
which will ba held not less than 30, nor nore than 97 ¢ays after the
dave on the Filing certiffcatu, will be formarded to you in the

near future.
Usry truly :auri.

o .I oILLOY, .l e
Chatrmen, loning
Advisa-y Comictee

JdDsJU
Enclosure

September 18, 1972

Mr, 5, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
ing Advisory Commites

Office of Plonning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on Item /49, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meating, September 12, 1972,
are as follows:

Property Owner: Edwin A. and Freda S, Schultz
Location: IN/E/S of Savannah Road, 508" S/E of Riverside Rood
Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoningz Variance from Swﬂcn 1802.C

1. 1o parmit lot widths of 50'
irstead of required

Distrien 15
No. Acres: 50" X 200"

This plan has bean reviewsd and there are na site-planning facton requiring comment.
Very rmly youns,

/"" ({“.»f :
John L. Wimbley e

Planning Specialist Il
Projact Plonning Divizien
Office of Planning ond Zoning

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

ELLswoNTH K. BIVER. . 5. Cimr

BOARD OF EDL CATiCl\
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ha: lten "y m meeting of Seycmr 32, 1972
Freda 5. Schultz
NM of Slvmnsh Rd., 508' S/E of Riverside Rd.

Prvpua-d zm ﬂh.rl.muu rrn- Section IB02.C.I. to permit lot widths
of 50" instead of required 55"

No bearing on student population.




o .
Pursuant to lh'n_nuumml, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Betition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts the strict compliance.

with_the Balrimere. Comaty..Zoning.Regnlations would result. in. practi-
cal difficulty acd uoreasapahle rardship Lpeo tbe Petitions

the above Varianceshould be had; and it furtber appearing that by reason of._$he.aranting

d.net. advs )y _affecting the health, safety,

of the Yaciancea.
a0d _ganexal. welfore.of the. community. Yarianees to permit lot widths
of fifty (50) feet instead of the required fifty-five (55) feet for
Lots_£4,. 65, and 66, aod to pexpit a side yard of three (1) feet..
¥ eight (B) inches instead of the required ten (10) feet for Lot 65
b OUE XK XK XK HIOCH KAH BB RIS N KX

...... JANUAXY_____, 197 3, that the herein Petition for & Variancesshould be and the
q
# is @ranted, from and after the date of this@eder, to permit lot widtl
;9: feet instead of the required u:c%‘:‘ssn,;e_ 7
6 7
v d

and 66, and to permit a side 7
of thrao (3) foot, eight (8) 17

hould be granted.
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

of fifty
Lots 64,

A e
Zoning Commission~rlof Baltimore County

\
{
- 3 s instead of the required
%\ {10) feet for Lot 65, subjec!
\I‘ ite plan by the Bureau of Public Services and
_u

: mgeqpp:agallai a s fan
TulbfusalTo (e advelibme l.ﬂahloo? Prdberty and public hearing on the sbove pelition

- =
€ %a it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS JRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __.__ __________day

[ . 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the samc is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

73 e A

misTIM FRANKLY.

A 2
e FALYENT & KEDWOOD NTHIEKTR
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January 13, 1573
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S. Eric Di Nenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Room 106, County Office Building

111 W. Ch-.-punrl Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Variance Petition
It
Edwin A. & Preda 5. Schulz -Petitioners
Dear Mr. D1 Nenna:

Hearing was held on November 2, 1972 before
you in the above-entitled matter.

At the time of the hearing, there was a
protest by the adjoining property owner, which you
vised at the hearing was without merit. No ruling

advi

has been fssue

been advised by for the protester t
they do not plan to pursue the mattar any further.

It is therefore requested that a ruling be
issued in regard to the Variance Petition.

Very truly yours,
=
T By FLIS
¥rankly: J. Weinberg N
FJW:bas

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPGNDENCE

Date. . Qclober 30, 1972

Petition for variance for side yord and lot widths.

15th District

HEARING: Thursdoy, November 2, 1972 (10:30 A. M. )

The sta’f of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition at this time.

for Il
EeTRA
mhIEET
M

-

g ]
ihan

i
-:
i
4
i

111
if
o
i
it
L H

il
i
]
s

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimors County, Md., eEsScEOuSEM
mt..ona time . JWESESSSNSCNGEEs belore the. .- 20d ...
day of ... Hovenbar. .12, the fimsk publication
appearing on the. .12tk .day of.._ Qobobesr
WIe....

Cost of Advertisement, §_ - ccoeo

il N

W.P.C. 4, Folio €4.

BEGINNING at a point on the northeast side of Savannah Road,

908' southeast of Riverside Road, beirj and comprising lot

among the Land Records of Baltimore Count; in Plat Book Libar

#64, section "B" on the Plat of Back River Highlands, recorded

OQRIGINAL

:

OFFICE OF

W essed TURIID S

ESSEX, MD. 21221

TINS IS TO CERTIFY, that
S. EZric Dinenna

October 1&

» annwesed ent of

- 1972

Zoning CozZissioner of Haltimore County

was inserted in THE

Baltimore County, Maryland, onee 0 week for one

X TIMES, & weekly newspaper published in

RNOEAX N

woekybefore the 16 day of October 19 72that is 10 say, the same

f

was inserted in the issu

October 12, 1972.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lnc.

SR

- s ryracy

PRTTTION POR A VARIANCE

15tk DISTRICT ¥
ZOKTHG s Petition for Yarisnes for Side Yard snd Let Vidtha,
1OCATIGN Tortheast side of Ssvemash Road 900 fest Southeast of
Piverside Rosd.

THURSDAY, NOVEMEER 2, 1972 at 10130 A,
Toom 106, Oouxty 0f7ice Bullding, 111 V. Chesapeske Avesus,
Towsen, Maxyland.

The Zoning of the Taning Aot snd
Regalations of Jaltinore County, vill held & public 2
Petition for Varianoe from the Zeming Regclotions of
lot Vidths foot

The Zoning Negulation o be excepted as follsws:
Sovtion 1302,30.1 - lot Vidths - 55 fest ~ Side Yard - 10 feet
mmmumhmwwa-m—m

“-mumu-ﬂmn.m--—-am“maﬁ =
the Zening Dwpartmant,

Heaxing Date: Tmxs. Nov. 2, 1972 st 1 ¥ AL

Public fieaxing: Twea 206, County 0ffice , 111 V, Chesapeais Avemve, Towson, Hd.

BY ORDER OF
S. FEIC DOOSNA
2060 OQSISSIONE OF #
BALFDORE COMPPY
i
; /
: s (ST
3
. &
anklyn Jo Wnlaborg, Koay s
209 Roryland Trust Sul lefng fye 0
Beltimers, Horylond 2102
BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Buf |
m wf Cm’ﬂl- o
Towson, Marylend 21204

Your Patition has been received snd sccented for Filing
this___ i2eh Soy cof__ Septemher 1972,

Zoning Commisstonar

Patitioner__ Edwin A, & Frode §. Sehuiz

— e
Patitioner's Attorney_ Frashlyn Jo Winkory Raviemed by ; /
'y Conmi ttee




j #2311 K
é,ﬂi CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
20040 DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssa, Marylond
Dete of Posting. .02
Alewei. Hhesia Jorst. v 2222...5...£00 T A,
Petitioner: ie. A o5 /A"’

Lacetion ofproparty. WA /a/ ,.\dz.__L eread.. ,{:/..741‘.’./1.
/{.ua...“/ Latags
Location of Signs:. . /_uk;. :
Sasarrd... e

Remarks:

Pusted by __
. . .
i g -
£
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION e

dote | by
|

Descriptions chcked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to |
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewad By Change in outline or deseription_

Previcus case: Map #

Yee
No

=

TR

T
"

i
B
%

i
*

¥

conklypn 3y Wil i
ﬂ Mll:lr“hldu

O Item &3
N TINone COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AKD ZONING
County OFfice Bul 1ding
111 ¥, Chasapeake Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Patitfon has besn recel ved and sccestad for *11ng |

this___I2eh doy of _ Septasber i

.
Zoning Commissioner

P T eviewsd by, / :
¥ Committoe

P vrpm——

Patitioner_ Eiein A 6 Frods §, Sl
—
Petitioner's Attorney_ fromhlyn J. Winbery

o Srs - L e e o
. BALTIMORE.COUNTY, MARYLAND ™ r5[)',’5 E BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w5739
OPCE 0% PlL ba » AV DAIIION C B OFFICK OF FINANCE - NEVENUE Division
| MISCELLANEOUS GASH RECEIPT § MISCELLANEOUS. CASH RECEIPT
b J
oare. 00t 1, 1972 L 01-662 Goare__ Fov 2, 1972 L ccounll-662
awount Rl 0000

vaLLIW . cusTousn

Raane
4 Mara Money Order 7-89-520 ~ Bemald V, Grupp
m—mum

+ Safbtnore, ma, sy 7 5%
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